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[Base: 1,004 Total GenderXAge_2 SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum ‘Country of Birth
Male x 16-{Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x ; Female x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted [Ivoted Noi Ididnot | Remain | Leave | Didnot | England | Scotland }All others
34 54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes vote vote combined
Total 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80
(1004) (127) (160) (174) (168) (168) (204)|  (625);  (379) (211);  (143) (61);  (386)| (414);  (431).  (159)| (574).  (280) _ (150)|  (135).  (802) (67)
Q17. Would you vote for the pro- Base: All respondents 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80
independence Alba Party with your Scottish (1004) (127) (160) (174) (168) (168) (204)|  (625):  (379)[ _ (211);  (143) (61):  (386)]  (414):  (431).  (159)|  (574).  (280) _ (150)|  (135).  (802) (67)
Parliament Regional List Vote if you thought |Yes 191 43 28 35 38 25 23 121 71 8 24 4 130 133 33 26 136 35 20 7 172, 13|
it would help elect a higher amount of pro- 19% 29% 17% 20% 25% 15% 11% 19% 19% 4% 16% 5%, 35% 35% 7% 16%, 24%, 13% 13%, 8% 21% 16%,
independence MSPs to the Scottish No 633 72 113 128 74 9 148] 415 217 192! 111 65 170] 173 388 71 355 209 69 71 513 48
Parliament? 63% 48% 72% 73% 50% 57% 73% 66% 58% 93% 73% 84% 46% 46% 83% 45% 62% 76% 45% 79%. 62% 60%
Don’t know 180 34 17 12 37 47 31 92 88 6 18 8 69 72 46 62 86 31 63 12 149 20|
18% 23% 11% 7% 25% 28% 15% 15% 23% 3% 12% 11% 19% 19% 10% 39% 15% 11% 42% 13% 18% 24%
Q17. Would you vote for the pro- Base: Excluding don’t know 824 115 141 162 112 120 171 536 135 70 300 306 78 685
independence Alba Party with your Scottish (820) (98) (140) (161) (126) (120) (173)| _ (531) (126) (54);  (313)|  (334) (117)  (653)
Parliament Regional List Vote if you thought |Yes 191 43 28 35 38 25 23 121 24 4 130, 133, 7 172,
it would help elect a higher amount of pro- 23% 37% 20% 21% 34% 20% 13% 23% 18% 6% 43% 43% 9% 25%
independence MSPs to the Scottish No 633 72 113 128 74 96 148| 415 111 65 170 173 71 513
Parliament? Excluding don't know 77% 63% 80% 79% 66% 80% 87% 77% 75% 96% 82% 94% 57% 57% 91% 75%
Q18. Which political party do you think treats |Base: All respondents 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80
the issue of Scotland becoming an (1004) (127) (160) (174) (168) (168) (204)|  (625):  (379)[ _ (211);  (143) (61).  (386)]  (414):  (431).  (159)|  (574);  (280); _ (150)|  (135). _ (802) (67)
independent country as the highest priority? [Alba Party 112] 6 24 39 9 8 25 89 23 25 14 7 55 54 48 10 78 23 11 12 94 6
11% 4% 15% 23% 6% 5% 13% 14% 6% 12% 9%, 9% 15% 14%, 10% 6% 14%, 8% 8% 13%, 11% 7%
Conservative 22 5 4 3 5 2 2 16, 6 14, 2 1 2 8 10, 4 9 9 4 2 16 4
2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% <1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% <1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Greens 21 7 1 3 4 2 4 14 7 2 8 0 7 9 10 1 15 4 2 1 17 2|
2% 4% <1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0 2% 2% 2% <1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Labour 52 19 9 3 12 3 6 23 30 2 30 3 8 15 31 7 33 12 7 1 50 1
5% 13% 6% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 8% 1% 19% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2%
Lib Dems 5 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 4 0 1 4 0
<1% 2% 0 <1% ) 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% [} <1% 2% [} 1% <1% [
SNP 641 77 96 109 91 126 141 397 244 145 74 55 279 270 292 79 373 197 71 61 532 48
64% 52% 60% 62% 61% 75% 70% 63% 65% 71% 48% 71% 76% 72% 63% 50% 65% 72% 47% 68% 64% 60%
Don’t know 150 31 25 16 29 26 23 86 63 16 25 12 16 19 73! 58 69! 25! 55 12 120 19
15% 21% 16% 9% 20% 16% 11% 14% 17% 8% 16% 15% 4% 5% 16% 36% 12% 9% 36% 13% 14% 23%.
Q18. Which political party do you think treats |Base: Excluding don't know 117 542 312 189 66 353 394 101 250 96 79 714 61
the issue of Scotland becoming an (101) (541) (318) (194) (52) (371) (364) (102) (96) (118) (51)
independent country as the highest priority? [Alba Party 6 89 23 25 7 55, 48 10 11 12 6
Excluding don't know 5% 17% 7% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 12% 15% 9%,
Conservative 5 16 6 14 1 2 10 4 9 4 2 16 4
4% 3% 2% 7% 2% <1% 2% a% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Greens 7 14, 7 2 0 7 10, 1 4 2 1 17 2|
6% 3% 2% 1% o 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Labour 19 23 30 2 3 8 31 7 12 7 1 50, 1
16% 4% 9% 1% 4% 2% 8% 7% 5% 8% 2% 7% 2%
Lib Dems 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 4 0 1 4 0
3% <1% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 0 2% 0 1% <1% (]
SNP 77 397, 244 145 55 279) 292, 79, 197 71 61 532 48|
66% 73% 78% 77% 83% 79% 74% 78% 79% 74% 78% 75% 78%




[Base: 1,004 Total GenderxAge_2 SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish Referendum 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x 16-Male x 35-| Malex | Female x { Female x | Female x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB | LbDem | SNP | Ivoted iIvotedNo! Ididnot | Remain | Leave | Didnot | England | Scotland | All others
34 54 55+ 16-3¢ | 35-54 55 Yes vote vote combined
Total 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80|
(1004)|  (127).  (160).  (174);  (168). _ (168) _ (204)| (625); (379)| (211).  (143) (61).  (386)| (414).  (431) _ (159)| (574);  (280) _ (150)|  (135).  (802) (67)
Q19. If Scotland votes to become an Base: All respondents 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80|
independent country should Scotland be a (1004)|  (127) (160)  (174))  (168):  (168)  (204)|  (625)!  (379)|  (211)  (143) (61).  (386)|  (414);  (431)  (159)|  (574)] _ (280) _ (150)|  (135)!  (802) (67)
republic with an elected head of state or An independent Scotland shouid be a republic with an 437, 84, 69 72; 81 68; 59 286, 151 33 60; 22, 238] 246 112 79 281 86, 69 32 358 46|
should Scotland keep King Charles as Head of |elected head 43% 56% 44% 1% 54% a1% 29% 45% 40% 16% 39% 28% 65% 65% 24% 49% 49% 31% 46% 36% 43%
State? An independent Scotland shouild keep King Charles as 354] a1 54 73 36, 59 90 225 129 123 55 39 94, o1 230 33 189 137 28 37 302 15
Head of State 35% 28% 34% a2% 24% 35% 45% 36% 34% 60% 36% 50% 26% 24% 49% 21% 33% 50% 19% 41% 36% 19%
Don't know 214] 23 35 30, 32 40, 53 118 95, 50 38 17 36 22 125 47, 108 52 54 20 175 19
21% 16% 22% 17% 22% 24% 26% 19% 25% 24% 25% 22% 10% 11% 27% 30% 19% 19% 36% 23% 21% 23%
Q19. If Scotland votes to become an Base: Excluding don't know 790 125 124 145 117 127 150 115 61 332 336 342 112 470 62|
independent country should Scotland be a (794)|  (108):  (126);  (146).  (133):  (126): _ (152) (109) (a7 (315).  (112)|  (470) (52)
republic with an elected head of state or An independent Scotiand should be a republic with an 437 84 69 72 81 68, 59 60, 22 112! 79 281 46
should Scotland keep King Charles as Head of |elected head 55% 67% 69% 54% 40% 52% 36% 72% 73% 33% 70% 60% 75%
State? Excluding don't know An independent Scotland should keep King Charles as 354] 41 36, 59 90 55 39 94, 91 230 33 189 15
Head of State 45% 33% 44% 50% 31% 46% 60% 48% 64% 28% 27% 67% 30% 40% 25%
Q20. Do you think King Charles should be Base: All respondents 1004 149 159 174 150 167 202 628 376 206 153 78 369 378 467 159 577 275 151 90 834 80|
crowned King of Scots if he is Coronated in (1004)|  (127).  (160).  (174)) _ (168):  (168) _ (204)|  (625): _ (379)|  (211)  (143) (61).  (386)|  (414);  (431)  (159)|  (574); _ (280) _ (150)|  (135)!  (802) (67)
Westminster Abbey and does not come to  |Yes, King Charies should be crowned King of Scots 344] 40, 59, 73 39 46 85, 234, 109 134 59 42 70 73 243 28] 181 136 27, 39 283 22
Scotland for a Coronation? when he is coronated at inster Abbey. 34% 27% 37% 2% 26% 28% 2% 37% 29% 65% 38% 54% 19% 19% 52% 18% 31% 49% 18% 43% 34%
No, King Charles should only be crowned King of Scots 432 79 67 70 78 68 68| 257, 174 34 61 20 241 243 116 74 279 86, 68, 31 366 35
if he i coronated in Scotland 43% 53% a2% 0% 52% 40% 34% a1% 46% 17% 40% 25% 65% 64% 25% 46% 48% 31% 45% 35% 44% 43%
Don't know 228] 29 32 32 32 53 49 137 92, 37 33 16 58 63 109 57 118 54 57 20 185 23
23% 20% 20% 18% 22% 32% 24% 22% 24% 18% 22% 21% 16% 17% 23% 36% 20% 20% 38% 22% 22% 29%
Q20. Do you think King Charles should be Base: Excluding don't know 776 119 126 143 117 114 153 492 120 62 311 315 358 102 460 222 57|
crowned King of Scots if he is Coronated in (777)| . (103)}  (128);  (142)  (132) (115)) _ (154)|  (487) (114) (47);  (324) 344)  (329)  (104)|  (457)  (224) (48)|
Westminster Abbey and does not come to  [Yes, King Charies shouid be crowned king of Scots 343 40 59, 73 39 46 85 234, 59 42 70, 73 243; 28] 181 136 22
Scotland for a Coronation? Excluding don't  |when he is coronated at inster Abbey. 44% 34% a7% 51% 34% 1% 56% 48% 49% 68% 23% 23% 68% 28% 39% 61% 39%
know No, King Charles should only be crowned King of Scots 432 79 67 70 78 68 68| 257, 61 20 241 243 116 74 279 86 35
if he is coronated in Scotland 56% 66% 53% 49% 66% 59% 44% 52% 61% 20% 51% 32% 77% 77% 32% 72% 61% 39% 61%
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